POWER
Efficiency Through Technology
GigaMOSTM TrenchT2TM Power MOSFETs
IXYS announces the portfolio expansion of its GigaMOSTM product family with new
GigaMOSTM TrenchT2TM Standard and HiPerFETTM Power MOSFETs. These new devices are
offered with drain-to-source voltage ratings from 40V to 170V and provide high current
capabilities of up to 600 Amperes (Tc=@25oC). The combined high current ratings of
these devices and available compact package options provide designers the ability to

TJ=25C
(mW)
Ciss
typ
(pF)
Qg
typ
(nC)
trr
typ
(nS)
Pd
(W)
Package
Style
IXTK600N04T2 40 600 1.50 40000 590 100 1250 TO-264
IXTN600N04T2 40 600 1.05 49100 620 105 940 SOT227
IXTX600N04T2 40 600 1.50 40000 590 100 1250 PLUS247
IXTK550N055T2 55 550 1.60 40000 595 100 1250 TO-264
IXTN550N055T2 55 550 1.30 40000 595 100 940 SOT227
IXTX550N055T2 55 550 1.60 40000 595 100 1250 PLUS247
IXFN520N075T2 75 480 1.90 41000 545 150 940 SOT-227
IXFK520N075T2 75 520 2.20 41000 545 150 1250 TO-264
IXFX520N075T2 75 520 2.20 41000 545 150 1250 PLUS247
IXFK240N15T2 150 240 5.20 32000 460 140 1250 TO-264
IXFN240N15T2 150 240 5.20 32000 460 140 830 SOT-227
IXFX240N15T2 150 240 5.20 32000 460 140 1250 PLUS247
IXFN360N15T2 150 310 4.00 47500 715 150 1070 SOT-227
IXFK360N15T2 150 360 4.00 47500 715 150 1670 TO-264
IXFX360N15T2 150 360 4.00 47500 715 150 1670 PLUS247
IXFN320N17T2 170 260 5.20 45000 640 150 1070 SOT-227
IXFK320N17T2 170 320 5.20 45000 640 150 1670 TO-264
IXFX320N17T2 170 320 5.20 45000 640 150 1670 PLUS247
Part number prefix: ‘IXT’ denotes standard versions n Part number prefix: ‘IXF’ denotes HiPerFETTM versions
GigaMOSTM TrenchT2TM Power MOSFETs Application Circuit & Blurbs *010809
Figure 1: Electric Vehicle Battery Charger
Figure 1 above depicts a basic hard switched EV battery charger topology. This hard